74HC151
2014 JUN1 / 11深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
DIP-16
SOP-16
TSSOP-16
CMOS Digital Integrated Circuits Silicon Monolithic
Features
High speed: tpd = 15 ns (typ.) at VCC = 5 V
Low power dissipation: ICC = 4.0µA (max) at Ta = 25
Balanced propagation delays: tPLH ≈ tPHL
Wide operating voltage range: VCC(opr) = 2.0 to 6.0 V
Functional Description
8-Channel Multiplexer
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
74HC151PG DIP-16 74HC151 TUBE 1000pcs/box
74HC151DRG SOP-16 74HC151 REEL 2500pcs/reel
74HC151PWRG TSSOP-16 HC151 REEL 2500pcs/reel
Genearl Description
The 74HC151 is a high speed CMOS 8-CHANNEL MULTIPLEXER fabricated with silicon gate C2MOS
technology.
It achieves the high speed operation similar to equivalent LSTTL while maintaining the CMOS low power
dissipation.
One of eight date input signals (D0-D7) is selected by decoding of the three-bit address input (A, B, C).